The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 07 / 2024

Date : 08th Jan., 2024

SUB: REGIONAL MASTER TRAINERS ONBOARDING FOR BSG- DIGITAL SMART GENERATION SURF SMART 2.0

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

"Connect wisely, surf consciously, and let knowledge be your ultimate bandwidth."

Surf Smart 2.0 Generation Digital is a non-formal education curriculum to support young people to connect online safely and positively. It is a unique resource which will ensure a generation of young members with the knowledge and skills to protect themselves and others online. This will also help participants to explore how to use the internet as a Digital Generation; not only to communicate, learn and have fun but also to raise their voices as responsible citizens of the world.

POSITION	:	State Coordinator's - BSG-DSG.			
DATE OF TRAINING	:	18 th , 19 th , & 20 th January, 2024 at 4:00 pm to 6:00 pm.			
MODE OF TRAINING	:	Virtual on Zoom Platform			
WHO CAN ATTEND	:	Rovers and Rangers, Unit leaders of any section.			
REQUIREMENTS	:	: Stable internet connection, sufficient internet data pack			
		Complete attendance.			
REGISTRATION	:	https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScNvl			
		4jAymwcA9ZfVdqwW4mn5f6IPwHFA17eb4ZmA8skR			
		Wm9w/viewform?usp=pp_url			
POST TRAINING	:	Each participant trained shall share their knowledge with			
ASSIGNMENT		1000 other Rovers, Rangers, Unit Leaders and other youth			
		and submit the details via link -			
		Goodies will be given to the selected youth based on the			
		reach out number.			
CERTIFICATES	:	Certificate will be issued for the participants who are			
		recommended by the state and attend all the sessions			
		along with BSG UID Numbers.			

JDG/YP/08.01.2024 PAGE 1

State Associations are requested to recommend names of Rovers, Rangers and Unit Leaders and promote the event and encourage participants to participate and reach youths to be safely online. Kindly send the details of eligible candidates (10 or more) on or before 12th Jan as per the Performa below.

Sl. No.	Names	Rank	BSG UID	Contact Number	Email address

Soliciting your cooperation to create digital safe spaces for our members of Bharat Scouts and Guides.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Guiding,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
JOINT DIRECTOR OF GUIDES
(PROGRAMME AND TRAINING)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.

JDG/YP/08.01.2024 PAGE 2